for doubtful accounts 190,574 100.0% 104,618 100.0% 539,230 100.0% 298,638 100.0%
Provision for doubtful
accounts (5,872) (1,502) (15,821) (5,429)

Revenue $ 184,702 $ 103,116 $ 523,409 $ 293,209

The following tables present a summary of our aging of accounts receivable as of September 30, 2013 and
December 31, 2012:

September 30, 2013

Current 30-90 Days 90-150 Days >150 Days Total
Self-Pay 1.2% 2.6% 2.4% 3.8% 10.0%
Commercial 14.6% 6.7% 2.1% 2.4% 25.8%
Medicare 17.9% 7.5% 2.3% 3.1% 30.8%
Medicaid 23.2% 6.1% 1.6% 2.5% 33.4%

Total 56.9% 22.9% 8.4% 11.8% 100.0%
December 31, 2012

Current 30-90 Days 90-150 Days >150 Days Total
Self-Pay 1.3% 2.2% 2.2% 3.5% 9.2%
Commercial 16.2% 6.5% 2.4% 3.1% 28.2%
Medicare 14.4% 2.0% 0.6% 0.9% 17.9%
Medicaid 26.6% 10.2% 3.8% 4.1% 44.7%

Total 58.5% 20.9% 9.0% 11.6% 100.0%

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 51

26

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

Results of Operations

The following table illustrates our consolidated results of operations from continuing operations for the respective
periods shown (dollars in thousands):

Three Months Ended
September 30,

Nine Months Ended
September 30,

2013 2012 2013 2012
Amount % Amount % Amount % Amount %

Revenue before
provision for doubtful
accounts $ 190,574 $ 104,618 $ 539,230 $ 298,638
Provision for doubtful
accounts (5,872) (1,502) (15,821) (5,429)

Revenue 184,702 100.0% 103,116 100.0% 523,409 100.0% 293,209 100.0%
Salaries, wages and
benefits 103,789 56.2% 59,888 58.1% 298,904 57.1% 173,590 59.2%
Professional fees 8,956 4.9% 4,690 4.6% 27,294 5.2% 13,521 4.6%
Supplies 9,806 5.3% 4,831 4.7% 28,017 5.4% 14,148 4.8%
Rents and leases 2,656 1.4% 1,775 1.7% 7,377 1.4% 6,244 2.2%
Other operating
expenses 22,345 12.1% 11,380 11.0% 59,424 11.4% 30,768 10.5%
Depreciation and
amortization 4,414 2.4% 2,076 2.0% 12,248 2.3% 5,332 1.8%
Interest expense 9,465 5.1% 7,433 7.2% 27,672 5.3% 22,186 7.6%
Debt extinguishment
costs �  �  % �  �  % 9,350 1.8% �  �  %
Transaction-related
expenses 984 0.5% 732 0.7% 3,813 0.7% 2,097 0.7%

Total expenses 162,415 87.9% 92,805 90.0% 474,099 90.6% 267,886 91.4%

Income from continuing
operations before
income taxes 22,287 12.1% 10,311 10.0% 49,310 9.4% 25,323 8.6%
Provision for income
taxes 7,741 4.2% 3,723 3.6% 18,439 3.5% 9,307 3.2%

Income from continuing
operations $ 14,546 7.9% $ 6,588 6.4% $ 30,871 5.9% $ 16,016 5.4%

Three months ended September 30, 2013 compared to the three months ended September 30, 2012

Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts. Revenue before provision for doubtful accounts increased $86.0
million, or 82.2%, to $190.6 million for the three months ended September 30, 2013 from $104.6 million for the three

Edgar Filing: Acadia Healthcare Company, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 53

months ended September 30, 2012. The increase related primarily to revenue generated during the three months ended
September 30, 2013 from Timberline Knolls acquired on August 31, 2012, Park Royal acquired on November 11,
2012, BCA and AmiCare acquired on December 31, 2012, Greenleaf acquired on January 1, 2013, Delta acquired on